

WARD MEMBER DECISION NUMBER

WB/1920/112

Decision taken by: Ward Member for Broadmead – Councillor Mrs Ann Berry

Subject: The Hythe Festival Company

Executive/non-executive decision: Non-executive

Date decision taken: 8 January 2020

Name and address of applicant(s):

Major Dennis Bradley BEM DL President The Hythe Festival Company Pax Tecum 33 Spanton Crescent Hythe Kent CT21 4SF

Name and description of project:

Prince of Wales Band – Hythe Festival Parade through the town.

DECISION:

To provide funding of £1000 to the above project.

Reason for decision:

Organised specifically for Hythe and the surrounding area and residents. Local businesses are invited to take park thereby promoting community relations and cohesion. The Festival also supports community projects including other

organisations. It is also hoped the event will attract visitors/tourists bringing additional business to the town.

Declarations or disclosable pecuniary interest/any other significant interest:

None

The decision set out above was made by me.

Signed:

8 January 2020

Councillor Mrs Ann Berry Ward - Broadmead